

18th September, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,

BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051.

Fax No. 26598235/8237/8347.

Symbol: WEIZFOREX

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department,

Listing Department,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.

Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037/2041

Scrip Code : 533452

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith Intimation in pursuance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for your reference and records.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For Weizmann Forex Limited

Sushama Kadam
Company Secretary

Encl. as above



Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr.No.	Particulars	Description		
1.	Name of the Company in which	1. Brahmanvel Energy Ltd (BEL)		
	the investment is being divested	2. Khandesh Energy Projects Ltd (KEPL)		
		3. Weizmann Corporate Services Ltd (WCSL)		
		4. Avinaya Resources Ltd (ARL)		
		Tapi Energy Projects Ltd (TEPL) Chikmaglur Energy Projects Ltd (CEPL)		
	6			
		*	-) (
2.	Amount and percentage of the			
	turnover or revenue or income and		Total	Networth
	networth contributed by the		Income	Amount in
	company during the last financial		Amount in	Lakh
	year		Lakh	
	year	As of 31 st March, 2018		March, 2018
	~	Weizmann Forex Ltd.	5493.72	17897.85
	,		% of	% of
			Consolidated	Consolidated
			Income	Networth
		Brahmanvel Energy Ltd	0.00	2.15
		Khandesh Energy Projects Ltd	0.00	1.20
		Weizmann	3.53	2.95
		Corporate Services	3.33	2.55
		Ltd		
		Amount in Rupees		
			Turnover	Networth
		Avinaya Resources		6,68,09,209
	,	Ltd	1,88,392	
		Tapi Energy Projects	10,18,27,105	15,52,99,585
		Chikmaglur Energy Projects Ltd	89,514	2,95,00,938
3.	Date on which the agreement for	September 17, 2018		
	sale has been entered into			
4.	The expected date of completion	September 17, 2018		
	of sale / disposal			
5.	Consideration received for such	 Brahmanvel Energy Ltd – Rs. 45.53 Lakh Khandesh Energy Projects Ltd – Rs. 25.23 Lakh Weizmann Corporate Services Ltd – Rs. 531.19 Lakh 		
	sale / disposal			
		4. Avinaya Resources Ltd – Rs. 468.03 Lakh		
		5. Tapi Energy Projects Ltd – Rs. 417.38 Lakh		
		6. Chikmaglur Energy Projects Ltd – Rs. 0.001 Lakh		
		(8)		



6.	Brief details of buyers and whether any of the buyers belong to the promoter / promoter group / group companies. If yes details thereof	1. For Brahmanvel Energy Ltd – The buyers are Tapi Energy Projects Ltd (Promoter Group Entity), Windia Infrastructure Finance Ltd (Promoter Group Entity), Weizmann Ltd and Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Ltd (Promoter Group Entity). 2. For Khandesh Energy Projects Ltd – The buyers are Tapi Energy Projects Ltd (Promoter Group Entity), Windia Infrastructure Finance Ltd (Promoter Group Entity), Weizmann Ltd, Greenweiz Projects Ltd and Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Ltd (Promoter Group Entity). 3. For Weizmann Corporate Services Ltd – The buyers are Tapi Energy Projects Ltd (Promoter Group Entity), Windia Infrastructure Finance Ltd (Promoter Group Entity and Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Ltd (Promoter Group Entity). 4. For Avinaya Resources Ltd – The buyers are Tapi Energy Projects Ltd (Promoter Group Entity) and Weizmann Ltd. 5. For Tapi Energy Projects Ltd – The buyer is Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Ltd (Promoter Group Entity). 6. For Chikmaglur Energy Projects Ltd – The buyer is Avinaya Resources Ltd (Promoter Group Entity).
7.	Whether the transaction would fall within related party transaction? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms-length"	Yes, the transactions with Weizmann Ltd and Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Ltd are Related party transactions and since the transactions being executed at fair value are at arm's length transaction.
8.	Additionally, in case of a slump sale, indicative disclosures provided for amalgamation / merger, shall be disclosed by the listed entity with respect to such slump sale.	N. A.

For WEIZMANN FOREX LIMITED

Sushama Kadam Company Secretary

Date: 18.09.2018